

S.B. 62

INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX CREDIT FOR AT-HOME PARENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 5

FEBRUARY 23, 1999 2:49 PM

Senator **Muhlestein** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 36: After "who is" delete "two years" and insert "no more than 12 months" and after "of age" delete "or younger"
2. Page 2, Line 38: After "For" delete "the" and after "taxable" delete "year" and insert "years" and after "2000," delete the remainder of Line 38
3. Page 2, Line 39: At the beginning of Line 39 delete "December 31, 2000,"
4. Page 2, Line 40: After "credit of" delete "\$200" and insert "\$100"
4. Page 2, Line 46: After "(4)" delete "The" and insert "It is the intent of the Legislature that for fiscal years beginning on or after fiscal year 2000-01, the" and after "Legislature" delete "shall make an appropriation" and insert "appropriate" and after "General Fund" insert "a sufficient amount"